506265302 09/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6312048

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution MURTUZA PETLADWALA 06/30/2020 RYOTA SUZUKI 07/15/2020 SHIGERU KOUMOTO 07/20/2020 RECEIVING PARTY DATA NEC CORPORATION Street Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU City: TOKYO)
NameExecutionMURTUZA PETLADWALA06/30/2020RYOTA SUZUKI07/15/2020SHIGERU KOUMOTO07/20/2020RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAName:Name:NEC CORPORATIONStreet Address:7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU)
MURTUZA PETLADWALA 06/30/2020 RYOTA SUZUKI 07/15/2020 SHIGERU KOUMOTO 07/20/2020 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: NEC CORPORATION Street Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU)
RYOTA SUZUKI 07/15/2020 SHIGERU KOUMOTO 07/20/2020 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: NEC CORPORATION Street Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU)
SHIGERU KOUMOTO 07/20/2020 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: NEC CORPORATION Street Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: NEC CORPORATION Street Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	1
Name:NEC CORPORATIONStreet Address:7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
Street Address: 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City: TOKYO	
State/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 108-8001	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	
Property Type Number	
Application Number: 16981101	

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2:SUITE 900Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

	,
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q257659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Murray/ New App. Specialist
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 1.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed assignment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as signment and declaration as filed # page 2.tif source = Q257659 combined executed as source = Q257659 combined executed as source = Q257659 comb

source=Q257659combinedexecutedassignmentanddeclarationasfiled#page3.tif
source=Q257659combinedexecutedassignmentanddeclarationasfiled#page4.tif
source=Q257659combinedexecutedassignmentanddeclarationasfiled#page5.tif
source=Q257659combinedexecutedassignmentanddeclarationasfiled#page6.tif

8/012079

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; (the "invention") and

Whereas, NEC CORPORATION of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 Japan, (assignce), desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States, in any U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States, U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including all divisions, and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations, renewals, and substitutions thereof, and including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and all rights for past infringement, under the International Convention, and under any other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns, if we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, and generally perform all necessary acts to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in connection with the United States and foreign applications, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the invention and execute all assignments thereof to the above named assignee its successors and assigns, when called upon to do so by the assignee; and l/we will communicate to the above named assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, testify in any legal proceedings in which any of the applications or patents may become involved, and do generally everything necessary to assist the above named assignee its successors or assigns to obtain patent protection for the invention in the United States and foreign countries.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment with	declaration	vis 🖽	The an	tached appli-	cation, or					
directed to:										
		X	United	States Appl	ication or .	PCT Interna	itional Ap	plication N	umber PC	1/3P2013

The application is entitled:

ANOMALY DETECTION APPARATUS, METHOD, AND PROGRAM RECORDING MEDIUM

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimod invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(b)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

[Page 1]

PATENT REEL: 053853 FRAME: 0104

(first and mi	2312 752C			×			974	а			Y	e	
	ddie [11 any])			lurtuza				fame or St	1		LADWAL		
Inventor's si	gnature	M	ustuz	<u>en li</u>	<u>tladm</u>	<u>ala</u>			Date	, 2.02	20/06	30	
								і — э. -					
Residence	Tokyo, Jaj	pan	·			••••••							
Mailing Add	ress: c/o N	EC CO	RPORAT	ION, 7-1, S	hiba 5-chom	ie, Minat	o-ku, Tok	yo 108-80	01 Japan			2	
NAME OF	SECOND IN	VENTO	R:			<u></u>							
Given Name (first and mi	ddle [if any])	18	R	yota			Family N	ame or Su	mame	SUZ	UKI		
Inventor's si	enature								Date	4 :			
					2000 - 200 - 200 - 200	 8							
Residence:	Tokyo, Jaj	pan											
N 4	5		รามากลังกา		: :	.	i	100.00	A1 X				
	ress: c/o N FHIRD INVI			<u>IUN, 7-1, S</u>	niba o-chom	ie, Minati)-KU, 10k	<u>yo 108-80</u>	<u>UI Japan</u>				
Given Name		C.1 N 2 X/2N	•		3	T				••••••••••			
	ldle [if any])		S	higeru			Family N	ame or Su	rname	κοι	IMOTO		
2 ⁰ 2													
Inventor's si	gnature								Date	3			
Residence:	Tokyo, Jaj	oan											
			*****	*******			•••••	•••••					
							2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2						
				3 * 3 * 3			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
							*						
				33 X.									
				33 X.									
	* *			∞ × ⊗							**************************************		
	* *			8) 8) 8) 8)		8					20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2		
	* *			8 8 8 8									
	* *		* * * :	* * *		8 85 							
	≈ ∞ ⁽¹ 		* * *	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		8 85 							
	≈ ∞ ⁽¹ 		* * *	8) 8 8) 6)	00 : 0 ²⁰ 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	8							
	≈ ∞ ⁽¹ 		* * *	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		8							
	** ** **		* * *			8 8 8 8 8 8 8							
	≈ ∞ ⁽¹ 		* * *	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		8							
	** ** **		* * *			8 8 8 8 8 8 8							

[Page 2]

8/012079

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; (the "invention") and

Whereas, NEC CORPORATION of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 Japan, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States, in any U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States, U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including all divisions, and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations, renewals, and substitutions thereof, and including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and all rights for past infringement, under the International Convention, and under any other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, and generally perform all necessary acts to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in connection with the United States and foreign applications, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the invention and execute all assignments thereof to the above named assignee its successors and assigns, when called upon to do so by the assignee; and I/we will communicate to the above named assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, testify in any legal proceedings in which any of the applications or patents may become involved, and do generally everything necessary to assist the above named assignee its successors or assigns to obtain patent protection for the invention in the United States and foreign countries.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment with	declaration is	🗋 The	attached application,	or		
directed to:						
		X Unit	ed States Application	or PCT Internatic	mal Application	n Number PC1/JP2018

The application is entitled:

ANOMALY DETECTION APPARATUS, METHOD, AND PROGRAM RECORDING MEDIUM

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimod invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(b)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

[Page 1]

PATENT REEL: 053853 FRAME: 0106

Given Name	VENTOR:				
(first and middle [if any])	Murtuza	Fami	y Name or Surname	PETLADWALA	
Inventor's signature			<u> 1</u> 3	ite	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
Mailing Address: c/o NEC COR	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba	5-chome, Minato-ku,	Tokyo 108-8001 Japa	n	
NAME OF SECOND INVENTO	R:				
Given Name					
(first and middle [if any])	Ryota		y Name or Sumame	SUZUKI	
Inventor's signature	JUJON -	Luzuki -	D	ute July 15,2020	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
17 (h)	200 A 200 A 2 0 0 7				
*****	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba	s-enome, Ministo-Ru,	токуо 108-8001 зара	8	
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Shigeru	Famil	y Name or Surname	KOUMOTO	
****			•		
			D	de	
Inventor's signature					
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	S-chome. Minato-ku.	Fokvo 108-8001 Japa		
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	0	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	0	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku,	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	8	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	D	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku,	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	0]
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	n	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	<u>Fokyo 108-8001 Japa</u>	0	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	n	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :		Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	n	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :	5-chome, Minato-ku, '	<u>Гокуо 108-8001 Japa</u>	<u>n</u>	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :			n	
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	PORATION, 7-1, Shiba :		Fokyo 108-8001 Japa	1	

8/012079

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; (the "invention") and

Whereas, NEC CORPORATION of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 Japan, (assignce), desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States, in any U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States, U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including all divisions, and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations, renewals, and substitutions thereof, and including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and all rights for past infringement, under the International Convention, and under any other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns, if we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, and generally perform all necessary acts to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in connection with the United States and foreign applications, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the invention and execute all assignments thereof to the above named assignee its successors and assigns, when called upon to do so by the assignee; and l/we will communicate to the above named assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, testify in any legal proceedings in which any of the applications or patents may become involved, and do generally everything necessary to assist the above named assignee its successors or assigns to obtain patent protection for the invention in the United States and foreign countries.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

Th	ís	ä	33	đ	g	33	n	ee	31	v	i	h	đ	e	ĺ.	15	ıt	0	n	Ís		ľ	3	1	Th	e	3 3	te	ic!	ĸ	23	8]	ų	s()	C2	nti	Ø)	3,	or																									
dir	ec	:te	x	Į	U																																																											
																						1 1 1	÷	ir÷e	141			613		÷.,		222			÷.	- 22	66	202	100		55	ve	6	22	232		80	2000	100	ide e	1090		0.00		- e - e		000	666		C.B.	11	550	no	1.12
																						Z	•	ં	лr	13T,	С(51	at	Ċ2	\$ 7	٩P	sp.	щ	2.	Ц	311	0	r 1	٩,	1	-35	38		131	10	115	12	٩p	31.	63	άł(3Ð	N	33	m	ОĊ.	Ċ £	<u>5.</u>	6.6	<u>ur.</u>	29	14

The application is entitled:

ANOMALY DETECTION APPARATUS, METHOD, AND PROGRAM RECORDING MEDIUM

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimod invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(b)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

[Page 1]

PATENT REEL: 053853 FRAME: 0108

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENT	ľOR:			
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any])	Murtuza	Family Name or Surna	ne	PETLADWALA
Inventor's signature			Date	an a
Residence: Tokyo, Japan	an a			1. N
Mailing Address: c/o NEC CORPOR	ATION, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 J	lapan	
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				1999 - 1999 -
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any])	Ryota	Family Name or Surna	ne r	SUZUKI
Inventor's signature			Date	
				an an ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann an
Residence: Tokyo, Japan				
Mailing Address: c/o NEC CORPOR	ATION, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Mina	ato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 .	Japan	
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	ан на 1997 и 1999 и 1997 и 1997 и 1997 (1997) и 1997 (1997) и 1997 и 1997 (1997) и 1997 (1997) и 1997 (1997) и По по			
Given Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(first and middle [if any])	Shigeru	Family Name or Surna	nc	KOUMOTO
Inventor's signature	Shigera Kou	moto	Date	July 20, 2020
Residence: Tokyo, Japan				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence. Tokyo, Japan				
Mailing Address: c/o NEC CORPOR	ATION, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Mina	ato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001 (lapan	
			a Alexie Instated	